We can't wait for you to see your dancer shine on stage at The Dance Centre’s 26th annual dance concert, “Live Your Story”! Please take time
to read over this packet carefully as it is loaded with important information to ensure that you and your dancer have a great dance concert.

About our Spring Dance Concert

All dance concerts are held on at

(181 Rittenhouse Rd, Royersford). There are THREE shows: 10AM, 1PM and 4PM. To
find out what time your child is performing, see the CLASS DETAILS in this packet. Each
performance line-up (show order) will be posted soon. Please look over the lists to make sure your
child’s name is printed correctly in the program and that you attend the correct show.

NOTE: As always, if your dancer takes multiple classes or you have more than one child
dancing with us, you may have to attend multiple shows. We have tried our best to
accommodate everyone, but we realize it may not work in everyone’s favor.

Thank you for understanding!
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The Dance Concert is approximately 60 minutes. There is no intermission.

Whene i the dance concert?

181 Rittenhouse Rd, Royersford, PA 19468

What time should my chitd avuve for the dtow?
You should arrive before the show begins with your child in their costume with hair and makeup already completed.
Backstage check-in will be in the lobby of PJP where Backstage Moms will greet you and bring your child backstage to prepare for the show.

You may send a coloring book and/or a quiet toy. . There is not enough time for the students to eat
before the show is over, food allergies are a major concern and the venue does not allow food in backstage area.

How ab / know what the fair should be?

Find your class on the attached CLASS DETAILS to see what your hair, tights and shoes need to be.

When/Where can / pick «p my chitd?

and will be dismissed after the
performance ends. Each child will receive a personalized “Backstage Pass” (a special card with your child’s
name printed on it). Please bring this card with you to the concert. At the end of the performance one parent
will present your child’s “Backstage Pass” to a staff member at the designated check-in/pick-up area so we
can dismiss them. This helps our show run quickly and ensures the safety of all of our students.



https://files.constantcontact.com/45766fd9001/dfb078d0-9b2a-4fd9-be20-7090ba2ed06a.pdf
https://files.constantcontact.com/45766fd9001/dfb078d0-9b2a-4fd9-be20-7090ba2ed06a.pdf
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YES! We reserve an area for the backstage Moms to watch their child’s performance. If you would like to volunteer as a BACKSTAGE

MOM you may SIGN UP HERE. You will receive a letter explaining your duties and be asked to attend a twenty-minute meeting when we
get closer to the show.

When is Dredd Retlearrdal?

Dress Rehearsal is Thursday, June 9th at Pope John Paul Il High School (4181 Rittenhouse Rd, Royersford, PA 19468). Your
dancer will be required to be at dress rehearsal for approximately 1/2 hour per dance/class. Your
class(s) exact rehearsal time is listed on the dress rehearsal schedule. Please arrive early with your
dancer already dressed in their costume with hair and makeup already done. Backstage helpers will
take their class into the auditorium for approximately 1/2 hour and will bring them back to you in the
lobby. Parents are not allowed in the auditorium or in the backstage/dressing room area during dress
rehearsal; TDC staff only. We are on a very tight schedule; if you are late, the dance will

be run without your child. There are no classes at The Dance Centre on the day of dress
rehearsal.

Recital P

The recital package will include 2 tickets, one commemorative concert t-shirt, class photos (digital
download) and a digital download of the professionally filmed dance concert (all 3 shows included) and
more! It also helps offset some of the costs associated with planning and executing the show, some of the theater expenses and your dancer’s
special show souvenir. This———> CONCERT T-SHIRT SIZE ORDER FORM must be filled out by May 14 to choose the size(s) you'd like.

Recital Package: $100 for one dancer / $35 for each additional dancer in family (to cover additional shirt, class picture, souvenir, etc)

RECITAL PACKAGE
$100 for one dancer/$35 for each additional dancer in family
Mandatory for all participating performers

The $100 package will include:

2 TICKETS
PROFESSIONAL VIDEO (of all 3 performances) digital download
CLASS PHOTOS digital download
1 COMMEMORATIVE CONCERT TEE

How db / purctase an additional Concert 7-Skint?

Additional commemorative concert t-shirts are available (pre-order only). If you would like an additional 2022 shirt, please fill out the Concert
T-Shirt Size Order Form online. Order and payment must be submitted before May 14th.

How db / heserve/purchade tickets?

You will need to reserve/purchase tickets for each show you attend. The cost of two tickets will already be included in your Recital
Package. Additional tickets may be purchased at $20 each. Please note: Dancers will NOT need a ticket for the show in which they are
performing.

Tickets will be available to reserve/purchase online beginning Tuesday, May 17th at 1:00PM until Friday, June 10th (midnight). A few
days before ticket sales open, our ticket company (Dance Recital Ticketing) will email an "access code" to all accounts with a $0 balance
(monthly tuition paid through May and all costume fees). The email will include a link to the ticket website as well as a coupon code for your 2
included tickets. Accounts with an outstanding balance will not receive a code until balance is paid in full. You will have the ability to
choose your seats, pay for and print your concert tickets right on the website!

If you have any technical trouble with purchasing tickets please click on the FAQs on the Dance Recital Ticketing website. If you don't find the
answer you need please feel free to contact the staff at Dance Recital Ticketing at 706-550-1416, option 1 (Hours: M-F, 8am to 6pm, ET).
Questions about your TDC account should be addressed with the TDC office.


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSczIuPP-fWpNsFpl2T1WDvdBPFQNGLWRNhBK97ywrY_rqceSg/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeTPisKbBtntcNswfvtb7hdc_y-JwhNCCKXEavE58diCKnQxA/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeTPisKbBtntcNswfvtb7hdc_y-JwhNCCKXEavE58diCKnQxA/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeTPisKbBtntcNswfvtb7hdc_y-JwhNCCKXEavE58diCKnQxA/viewform?usp=sf_link

CLASS
Ballet/Tap/Jazz 1
Ballet/Tap/Jazz 1
Ballet/Tap/Jazz 2
Ballet 1 with Sammie
Ballet 2 with Sarah
Ballet 3
Ballet 4
Ballet 4
Ballet 5 with VB and Chessie
Ballet 6 and 7 on flat
Ballet 6 pointe
Ballet 7 Variation
Ballet 7 pointe
Elementary 1
Elementary 1
Elementary |
Elementary 1
Elementary 2
Elementary 2
Elementary 2
Elementary 3
Elementary 3
Elementary 3
Hip Hop A
Hippity Hop 2
Hippity Hop 1
Jazz 2
Jazz 3
Jazz 4
Jazz §

Jazz 6

Jazz/Tap 1

Modern 1-2

Modern 3

Modern 4

Modern 5

Tap 2

Tap 4

Tap 5

Tap 6

Celtic Fusion

Glitter

Hello

Garden Waltz

Yours

Spice Up Your Life
Whistle While You Work
Meet The Flintstones
It's Still Rock and Roll to Me
Gypsy

Finale

Dance With Mom
Dance With Dad

DAY/TIME
W from 6:30pm to 7:30pm
Th from 6:15pm to 7:15pm
M from 5:00pm to 6:00pm
W from 4:30pm to 5:30pm
M from 4:30pm to 5:30pm
W from 5:30pm to 6:30pm
Th from 5:30pm to 6:30pm
M from 7:00pm to 8:00pm
Tu from 7:45pm to 8:45pm
M from 5:30pm to 6:30pm
Th from 5:30pm to 6:30pm

Th from 7:00pm to 8:30pm
M from 4:15pm to 5:00pm
Tu from 9:30am to 10:15am
W from 9:30am to 10:15am
Sa from 9:00am to 9:45am
Tu from 11:00am to 11:45am
Sa from 10:30am to 11:15am
W from 1:15pm to 2:00pm
M from 2:15pm to 3:00pm
Tu from 4:15pm to 5:00pm
Sa from 9:45am to 10:30am
Tu from 5:00pm to 6:00pm
Tu from 6:00pm to 6:45pm
Th from 5:30pm to 6:15pm
M from 6:00pm to 7:00pm
W from 6:45pm to 7:45pm
Tu from 6:45pm to 7:45pm
M from 7:00pm to 8:00pm
W from 7:45pm to 8:45pm
W from 5:30pm to 6:45pm
Th from 6:30pm to 7:30pm
Th from 7:45pm to 8:45pm
Th from 4:30pm to 5:30pm
Tu from 7:45pm to 8:45pm
W from 4:30pm to 5:30pm
W from 4:30pm to 5:30pm
W from 5:30pm to 6:30pm
W from 6:30pm to 7:30pm
X-Tensions

X-Tensions

X-Tensions

X-Tensions

X-Tensions

X-Tensions

X-Tensions

X-Tensions

X-Tensions

X-Tensions

student teacher/ senior/ X-tensions

CLASS DETAILS

Please find your class below for your CALL TIME (when you arrive at check-in) your
SHOW TIME and HAIR/TIGHTS/SHOE details.

TEACHER
Jaclyn Russo
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Jaclyn Russo
Jaclyn Russo
Jaclyn Russo
Katie Fernes
Jaclyn Russo
Jaclyn Russo
Jaclyn Russo
Jaclyn Russo
Jaclyn Russo
Jaclyn Russo
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Katie Fernes
Mary Kate Selby
Katie Fernes
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Katie Fernes
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Katie Fernes
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Carol Hebert
Carol Hebert
Carol Hebert
Katie Fernes
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Katie Fernes
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Katie Fernes
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby

Mary Kate Selby
Mary Kate Selby

MUSIC / TITLE
"Kid in a Candy Store"
"If | Had Magic"
"Reflection"

"The Enchantress”
"Belle"
"Something There"
"Come Try Me"
"The Mob Song"
"Gaston"

"Be Our Guest"

"Transformatio
TBD
"Beauty and the Beast"
"Pretty Ballerina"
"When You Wish"
"Me and My Teddy Bear"
"Twinkle Twinkle Little Star"
"Rockin Robin"
"Can't Help Myself"
“"Let's Party"
"You'll Be In My Heart"
"l See The Light"
"Baby Mine"
"Nothing Left to Lose "
"Levitating"
"90s Baby"
"Lead the Way"
"Super Trouper"

"Industry”
"One World"

" Don't Go Yet"
"Columbia Me Encanto"
"Can't Go Back Now"
"Moments"

"We Are the People"
"Dirt to Dust"
"Let's Go Crazy"
"Boy From New York City"
"Crowd Go Crazy"
"Celloopa"

Live Your Story

Be There for You"
"Sweet Child O Mine"

CALL TIME
12:20 PM
9:20 AM
3:20 PM
9:20 AM
3:20 PM
3:20 PM
9:20 AM
12:20 PM
12:20 PM
12:20 PM
3:20 PM
12:20 PM
9:20 AM
12:20 PM
3:20 PM
12:20 PM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
3:20 PM
12:20 PM
12:20 PM
3:20 PM
9:20 AM
12:20 PM
9:20 AM
12:20 PM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
3:20 PM
12:20 PM
12:20 PM
3:20 PM
9:20 AM
12:20 PM
3:20 PM
9:20 AM
12:20 PM
3:20 PM
9:20 AM
3:20 PM
12:20 PM
12:20 PM
9:20 AM
12:20 PM
3:20 PM
3:20 PM
9:20 AM
3:20 PM

9:20 AM
12:20 PM

SHOW TIME
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
4:00 PM
10:00 AM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
4:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
4:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
10:00 AM
4:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
10:00 AM
4:00 PM

ALL SHOWS

ALL SHOWS
10:00 AM
1:00 PM

HAIR/TIGHTS/SHOES
high ponytail/ tan tights / tan jazz shoes
high ponytail/ tan tights / tan jazz shoes
ballet pink tights/high bun with hair piece pinned under/ballet shoes
high bun / ballet pink tights / ballet shoes
high bun / ballet pink tights / ballet shoes
high bun / ballet pink tights / ballet shoes
low bun / pink tights / ballet shoes
low bun / pink tights / ballet shoes
low bun / pink tights / ballet shoes
low bun / pink tights / ballet shoes
low bun / pink tights / ballet shoes
low bun / pink tights / pointe shoes
low bun / pink tights / pointe shoes
high bun / ballet pink tights / pink ballet slippers

high bun / ballet pink tights / pink ballet slippers
high bun / ballet pink tights / pink ballet slippers
high bun / ballet pink tights / pink ballet slippers
high ponytail / ballet pink tights / white tap shoes
high ponytail / ballet pink tights / white tap shoes

high ponytail / ballet pink tights / white tap shoes

high bun / ballet pink tights / pink ballet slippers

high bun / ballet pink tights / pink ballet slippers

high bun / ballet pink tights / pink ballet slippers

low ponytail (center part) / black and white sneakers / black leotard under top
high pony/ no tights/ mostly black sneakers (can have some white but no color)
girls: high pony / tan tights / black sneakers -- boys: sneakers that come with costume
high pony / tan tights / tan jazz shoes

low pony (center part) / tan tights / tan jazz shoes

low pony (center part) / tan stirup tights / turners

low bun (center part) / no tights / turners

low pony (center part) / no tights / turners

high ponytail / tan tights / tan Jazz shoes and black tap shoes

low ponytail (center part) / tan stirrup tights / no shoes

low ponytail (center part) / no tights / no shoes

low ponytail (center part) / no tights / no shoes

low bun (center part) with braid headband / no tights / no shoes

high ponytail / tan tights / black tap shoes

low bun (center part) / tan tights / black tap shoes

hair half up half down / tan tights / black tap shoes

low bun (center part) / tan tights / black tap shoes



DRESS REHEARSAL SCHEDULE
Thursday, June 9th 2022

Pope John Paul Il High School

3:30-4:00 | Miss Mary Kate | Elem 3- Mon 2:15 6:00-6:30 | Miss Mary Kate | Jazz 3- Wed 6:45
Miss Mary Kate | Elem 1- Tues 9:30 Miss Jackie B/T/J 1- Wed 6:30
Miss Mary Kate | Elem 1- Wed 9:30 Miss Mary Kate | Mod 3- Thurs 7:45
Miss Mary Kate | Elem 2- Wed 1:15 Miss Katie Elem 1- Sat 9:00
Miss Mary Kate | Elem 2- Tues 11:00 Miss Mary Kate | Jazz 6- Wed 7:45
4:00-4:30 | Miss Mary Kate | Elem 1- Mon 4:15 6:30-7:00 | Miss Katie Elem 2- Sat 10:30
Miss Mary Kate | Elem 3- Tues 4:15 Miss Mary Kate | B/T/J 1- Thurs 6:15
Miss Jackie Ballet 2- Mon 4:30 Miss Katie Elem 3- Sat 9:45
Miss Mary Kate | Mod 4- Thurs 4:30 Miss Katie Ballet 4- Thurs 5:15
Miss Mary Kate | Tap 2- Wed 4:30
7:00-7:30 | Miss Katie Mod 1/2 — Thurs 6:15
4:30-5:00 | Miss Mary Kate | B/T/J 2- Mon 5:00 Miss Jackie Ballet 5
Miss Jackie Ballet 6- Mon 5:30 Miss Mary Kate | Jazz 5- Mon 7:00
Miss Jackie Ballet 1- Wed 4:30 Miss Mary Kate | Jazz 4- Tues 6:45
Miss Carol Tap 4- Wed 4:30
Miss Carol Tap 5- Wed 5:30 7:30-8:00 | Miss Jackie Ballet 6/7
Miss Jackie Pointe 6
5:00-5:30 | Miss Carol Tap 6- Wed 6:30 Miss Jackie Pointe 7
Miss Mary Kate | Jazz 2- Mon 6:00 Miss Jackie Variation
Miss Mary Kate | HH A- Tues 5:00
Miss Mary Kate | Jazz/Tap 1- Wed 5:30 8:00-8:30 Dance With Mom
Dance With Dad
5:30-6:00 | Miss Mary Kate | Mod 5- Tues 7:45 Finale
Miss Jackie Ballet 4- Mon 7:00
Miss Mary Kate | Hippity 1- Thurs 5:30
Miss Jackie Ballet 3- Wed 5:30




