

We can't wait for you to see your dancer shine on stage at **The Dance Centre's** 26th annual dance concert, **"Live Your Story"! Please take time to read over this packet carefully** as it is loaded with important information to ensure that you and your dancer have a great dance concert.

About our Spring Dance Concert

All dance concerts are held on **Saturday**, **June 11th** at **Pope John Paul II High School** (181 Rittenhouse Rd, Royersford). There are THREE shows: 10AM, 1PM and 4PM. To find out what time your child is performing, see the **CLASS DETAILS** in this packet. Each performance line-up (show order) will be posted soon. Please look over the lists to make sure your child's name is printed correctly in the program and that you attend the correct show.

NOTE: As always, if your dancer takes multiple classes or you have more than one child dancing with us, you may have to attend multiple shows. We have tried our best to accommodate everyone, but we realize it may not work in everyone's favor. Thank you for understanding!



How long is the concert?

The Dance Concert is approximately 60 minutes. There is no intermission.

Where is the dance concert?

Pope John Paul II High School

181 Rittenhouse Rd, Royersford, PA 19468

What time should my child arrive for the show?

You should arrive 40 MINUTES before the show begins with your child in their costume with hair and makeup already completed. Backstage check-in will be in the lobby of PJP where Backstage Moms will greet you and bring your child backstage to prepare for the show. You may send a coloring book and/or a quiet toy. PLEASE DO NOT SEND FOOD. There is not enough time for the students to eat before the show is over, food allergies are a major concern and the venue does not allow food in backstage area.

How do I know what the hair should be?

Find your class on the attached CLASS DETAILS to see what your hair, tights and shoes need to be.

When/Where can I pick up my child?

ALL PERFORMERS WILL REMAIN BACKSTAGE DURING THE ENTIRE SHOW and will be dismissed after the



performance ends. Each child will receive a personalized "Backstage Pass" (a special card with your child's name printed on it). Please bring this card with you to the concert. At the end of the performance one parent will present your child's "Backstage Pass" to a staff member at the designated check-in/pick-up area so we can dismiss them. This helps our show run quickly and ensures the safety of all of our students.

If I volunteer backstage will I still be able to watch my child dance?

YES! We reserve an area for the backstage Moms to watch their child's performance. If you would like to volunteer as a **BACKSTAGE**MOM you may <u>SIGN UP HERE</u>. You will receive a letter explaining your duties and be asked to attend a twenty-minute meeting when we get closer to the show.

When is Dress Rehearsal?

Dress Rehearsal is Thursday, June 9th at Pope John Paul II High School (4181 Rittenhouse Rd, Royersford, PA 19468). Your

dancer will be required to be at dress rehearsal for approximately 1/2 hour per dance/class. Your class(s) exact rehearsal time is listed on the dress rehearsal schedule. Please arrive early with your dancer already dressed in their costume with hair and makeup already done. Backstage helpers will take their class into the auditorium for approximately 1/2 hour and will bring them back to you in the lobby. Parents are not allowed in the auditorium or in the backstage/dressing room area during dress rehearsal; TDC staff only. We are on a very tight schedule; if you are late, the dance will be run without your child. There are no classes at The Dance Centre on the day of dress rehearsal.



Recital Package

The recital package will include 2 tickets, one commemorative concert t-shirt, class photos (digital download) and a digital download of the professionally filmed dance concert (all 3 shows included) and more! It also helps offset some of the costs associated with planning and executing the show, some of the theater expenses and your dancer's special show souvenir. This———> CONCERT T-SHIRT SIZE ORDER FORM must be filled out by May 14 to choose the size(s) you'd like.

Recital Package: \$100 for one dancer / \$35 for each additional dancer in family (to cover additional shirt, class picture, souvenir, etc)

RECITAL PACKAGE

\$100 for one dancer/\$35 for each additional dancer in family

Mandatory for all participating performers

The \$100 package will include: 2 TICKETS

PROFESSIONAL VIDEO (of all 3 performances) digital download

CLASS PHOTOS digital download

1 COMMEMORATIVE CONCERT TEE

How do I purchase an additional Concert T-Shirt?

Additional commemorative concert t-shirts are available (pre-order only). If you would like an additional 2022 shirt, please fill out the Concert T-Shirt Size Order Form online. Order and payment must be submitted before May 14th.

How do I reserve/purchase tickets?

You will need to reserve/purchase tickets for each show you attend. **The cost of two tickets will already be included in your Recital Package**. Additional tickets may be purchased at \$20 each. Please note: Dancers will NOT need a ticket for the show in which they are performing.

Tickets will be available to reserve/purchase online beginning **Tuesday**, **May 17th at 1:00PM** until Friday, June 10th (midnight). A few days before ticket sales open, our ticket company (Dance Recital Ticketing) will email an "access code" to all accounts with a \$0 balance (monthly tuition paid through May and all costume fees). The email will include a link to the ticket website as well as a coupon code for your 2 included tickets. **Accounts with an outstanding balance will not receive a code until balance is paid in full.** You will have the ability to choose your seats, pay for and print your concert tickets right on the website!

If you have any technical trouble with purchasing tickets please click on the FAQs on the Dance Recital Ticketing website. If you don't find the answer you need please feel free to contact the staff at Dance Recital Ticketing at 706-550-1416, option 1 (Hours: M-F, 8am to 6pm, ET). Questions about your TDC account should be addressed with the TDC office.

CLASS DETAILS

Please find your class below for your CALL TIME (when you arrive at check-in) your SHOW TIME and HAIR/TIGHTS/SHOE details.

	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	"Sweet Child O Mine"	Mary Kate Selby		Dance With Dad
	10:00 AM	9:20 AM	"I'll Be There for You"	Mary Kate Selby		Dance With Mom
	ALL SHOWS		Live Your Story		student teacher/ senior/ X-tensions	Finale
	ALL SHOWS			Mary Kate Selby	X-Tensions	Gypsy
	4:00 PM	3:20 PM		Mary Kate Selby	X-Tensions	It's Still Rock and Roll to Me
	10:00 AM	9:20 AM		Mary Kate Selby	X-Tensions	Meet The Flintstones
	4:00 PM	3:20 PM		Katie Fernes	X-Tensions	Whistle While You Work
	4:00 PM	3:20 PM		Mary Kate Selby	X-Tensions	Spice Up Your Life
	1:00 PM	12:20 PM		Mary Kate Selby	X-Tensions	Yours
	10:00 AM	9:20 AM		Katie Fernes	X-Tensions	Garden Waltz
	1:00 PM	12:20 PM		Mary Kate Selby	X-Tensions	Hello
	1:00 PM	12:20 PM		Mary Kate Selby	X-Tensions	Glitter
	4:00 PM	3:20 PM		Katie Fernes	X-Tensions	Celtic Fusion
low bun (center part) / tan tights / black tap shoes	10:00 AM	9:20 AM	"Celloopa"	Carol Hebert	W from 6:30pm to 7:30pm	Tap 6
hair half up half down / tan tights / black tap shoes	4:00 PM	3:20 PM	"Crowd Go Crazy"	Carol Hebert	W from 5:30pm to 6:30pm	Tap 5
low bun (center part) / tan tights / black tap shoes	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	"Boy From New York City"	Carol Hebert	W from 4:30pm to 5:30pm	Tap 4
high ponytail / tan tights / black tap shoes	10:00 AM	9:20 AM	"Let's Go Crazy"	Mary Kate Selby	W from 4:30pm to 5:30pm	Tap 2
low bun (center part) with braid headband / no tights / no shoes	4:00 PM	3:20 PM	"Dirt to Dust"	Mary Kate Selby	Tu from 7:45pm to 8:45pm	Modern 5
low ponytail (center part) / no tights / no shoes	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	"We Are the People"	Mary Kate Selby	Th from 4:30pm to 5:30pm	Modern 4
low ponytail (center part) / no tights / no shoes	10:00 AM	9:20 AM	"Moments"	Mary Kate Selby	Th from 7:45pm to 8:45pm	Modern 3
low ponytail (center part) / tan stirrup tights / no shoes	4:00 PM	3:20 PM	"Can't Go Back Now"	Katie Fernes	Th from 6:30pm to 7:30pm	Modern 1-2
high ponytail / tan tights / tan Jazz shoes and black tap shoes	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	"Columbia Me Encanto"	Mary Kate Selby	W from 5:30pm to 6:45pm	Jazz/Tap 1
low pony (center part) / no tights / turners	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	" Don't Go Yet"	Mary Kate Selby	W from 7:45pm to 8:45pm	Jazz 6
low bun (center part) / no tights / turners	4:00 PM	3:20 PM	"One World"	Mary Kate Selby	M from 7:00pm to 8:00pm	Jazz 5
low pony (center part) / tan stirup tights / turners	10:00 AM	9:20 AM	"Industry"	Mary Kate Selby	Tu from 6:45pm to 7:45pm	Jazz 4
low pony (center part) / tan tights / tan jazz shoes	10:00 AM	9:20 AM	"Super Trouper"	Mary Kate Selby	W from 6:45pm to 7:45pm	Jazz 3
high pony / tan tights / tan jazz shoes	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	"Lead the Way"	Mary Kate Selby	M from 6:00pm to 7:00pm	Jazz 2
girls: high pony / tan tights / black sneakers boys: sneakers that come with costume	10:00 AM	9:20 AM	"90s Baby"	Mary Kate Selby	Th from 5:30pm to 6:15pm	Hippity Hop 1
high pony/ no tights/ mostly black sneakers (can have some white but no color)	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	"Levitating"	Mary Kate Selby	Tu from 6:00pm to 6:45pm	Hippity Hop 2
low ponytail (center part) / black and white sneakers / black leotard under top	10:00 AM	9:20 AM	"Nothing Left to Lose"	Mary Kate Selby	Tu from 5:00pm to 6:00pm	Нір Нор А
high bun / ballet pink tights / pink ballet slippers	4:00 PM	3:20 PM	"Baby Mine"	Katie Fernes	Sa from 9:45am to 10:30am	Elementary 3
high bun / ballet pink tights / pink ballet slippers	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	"I See The Light"	Mary Kate Selby	Tu from 4:15pm to 5:00pm	Elementary 3
high bun / ballet pink tights / pink ballet slippers	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	"You'll Be In My Heart"	Mary Kate Selby	M from 2:15pm to 3:00pm	Elementary 3
high ponytail / ballet pink tights / white tap shoes	4:00 PM	3:20 PM	"Let's Party"	Mary Kate Selby	W from 1:15pm to 2:00pm	Elementary 2
high ponytail / ballet pink tights / white tap shoes	10:00 AM	9:20 AM	"Can't Help Myself"	Katie Fernes	Sa from 10:30am to 11:15am	Elementary 2
high ponytail / ballet pink tights / white tap shoes	10:00 AM	9:20 AM	"Rockin Robin"	Mary Kate Selby	Tu from 11:00am to 11:45am	Elementary 2
high bun / ballet pink tights / pink ballet slippers	10:00 AM	9:20 AM	"Twinkle Twinkle Little Star"	Katie Fernes	Sa from 9:00am to 9:45am	Elementary 1
high bun / ballet pink tights / pink ballet slippers	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	"Me and My Teddy Bear"	Mary Kate Selby	W from 9:30am to 10:15am	Elementary I
high bun / ballet pink tights / pink ballet slippers	4:00 PM	3:20 PM	"When You Wish"	Mary Kate Selby	Tu from 9:30am to 10:15am	Elementary 1
high bun / ballet pink tights / pink ballet slippers	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	"Pretty Ballerina"	Mary Kate Selby	M from 4:15pm to 5:00pm	Elementary 1
low bun / pink tights / pointe shoes	10:00 AM	9:20 AM	"Beauty and the Beast"	Jaclyn Russo	Th from 7:00pm to 8:30pm	Ballet 7 pointe
low him / nink tights / points shoes	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	TBD	Jaclyn Russo		Ballet 7 Variation
ow him / nink tights / hallet shoes	4:00 PM	3-20 DM	"Transformation"	laclyn Dieso	Th from 5:30pm to 6:30pm	
low bun / pink tights / ballet shoes	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	"Be Our Guest"	Jaclyn Russo	M from 5:30pm to 6:30pm	Ballet 6 and 7 on flat
low bun / pink tights / ballet shoes	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	"Gaston"	Jaclyn Russo	Tu from 7:45pm to 8:45pm	Ballet 5 with VB and Chessie
low bun / pink tights / ballet shoes	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	"The Mob Song"	Jaclyn Russo	M from 7:00pm to 8:00pm	Ballet 4
low bun / pink tights / ballet shoes	10:00 AM	9:20 AM	"Come Try Me"	Katie Fernes	Th from 5:30pm to 6:30pm	Ballet 4
high bun / ballet pink tights / ballet shoes	4:00 PM	3:20 PM	"Something There"	Jaclyn Russo	W from 5:30pm to 6:30pm	Ballet 3
high bun / ballet pink tights / ballet shoes	4:00 PM	3:20 PM	"Belle"	Jaclyn Russo	M from 4:30pm to 5:30pm	Ballet 2 with Sarah
high bun / ballet pink tights / ballet shoes	10:00 AM	9:20 AM	"The Enchantress"	Jaclyn Russo	W from 4:30pm to 5:30pm	Ballet 1 with Sammie
ballet pink tights/high bun with hair piece pinned under/ballet shoes	4:00 PM	3:20 PM	"Reflection"	Mary Kate Selby	M from 5:00pm to 6:00pm	Ballet/Tap/Jazz 2
high ponytail/ tan tights / tan jazz shoes	10:00 AM	9:20 AM	"If I Had Magic"	Mary Kate Selby	Th from 6:15pm to 7:15pm	Ballet/Tap/Jazz 1
high ponytail/ tan tights / tan jazz shoes	1:00 PM	12:20 PM	"Kid in a Candy Store"	Jaclyn Russo	W from 6:30pm to 7:30pm	Ballet/Tap/Jazz 1
HAIR/TIGHTS/SHOES	SHOW TIME	CALL TIME	MUSIC / TITLE	TEACHER	DAY/TIME	CLASS

DRESS REHEARSAL SCHEDULE

Thursday, June 9th 2022

Pope John Paul II High School

	Miss Mary Kate Miss Mary Kate Miss Mary Kate Miss Mary Kate	Elem 3- Mon 2:15 Elem 1- Tues 9:30 Elem 1- Wed 9:30
	Miss Mary Kate Miss Mary Kate	Elem 1- Wed 9:30
	Miss Mary Kate	
	<u> </u>	Flore 2 Word 1:15
	N 4: N 4 V-+-	Elem 2- Wed 1:15
	Miss Mary Kate	Elem 2- Tues 11:00
4:00-4:30	Miss Mary Kate	Elem 1- Mon 4:15
	Miss Mary Kate	Elem 3- Tues 4:15
	Miss Jackie	Ballet 2- Mon 4:30
	Miss Mary Kate	Mod 4- Thurs 4:30
	Miss Mary Kate	Tap 2- Wed 4:30
4:30-5:00	Miss Mary Kate	B/T/J 2- Mon 5:00
	Miss Jackie	Ballet 6- Mon 5:30
	Miss Jackie	Ballet 1- Wed 4:30
	Miss Carol	Tap 4- Wed 4:30
	Miss Carol	Tap 5- Wed 5:30
5:00-5:30	Miss Carol	Tap 6- Wed 6:30
	Miss Mary Kate	Jazz 2- Mon 6:00
	Miss Mary Kate	HH A- Tues 5:00
	Miss Mary Kate	Jazz/Tap 1- Wed 5:30
5:30-6:00	Miss Mary Kate	Mod 5- Tues 7:45
	Miss Jackie	Ballet 4- Mon 7:00
	Miss Mary Kate	Hippity 1- Thurs 5:30
	Miss Jackie	Ballet 3- Wed 5:30

TIME	TEACHER	CLASS DAY/TIME
6:00-6:30	Miss Mary Kate	Jazz 3- Wed 6:45
	Miss Jackie	B/T/J 1- Wed 6:30
	Miss Mary Kate	Mod 3- Thurs 7:45
	Miss Katie	Elem 1- Sat 9:00
	Miss Mary Kate	Jazz 6- Wed 7:45
6:30-7:00	Miss Katie	Elem 2- Sat 10:30
	Miss Mary Kate	B/T/J 1- Thurs 6:15
	Miss Katie	Elem 3- Sat 9:45
	Miss Katie	Ballet 4- Thurs 5:15
7:00-7:30	Miss Katie	Mod 1/2 – Thurs 6:15
	Miss Jackie	Ballet 5
	Miss Mary Kate	Jazz 5- Mon 7:00
	Miss Mary Kate	Jazz 4- Tues 6:45
7:30-8:00	Miss Jackie	Ballet 6/7
	Miss Jackie	Pointe 6
	Miss Jackie	Pointe 7
	Miss Jackie	Variation
8:00-8:30		Dance With Mom
		Dance With Dad
		Finale